You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 627 | 588 | 121 | 229 | 614 [ 534 | 446 |1033| 1097 | 253 | 539 | 728 | 6091214 | 916 273 692 456 524 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 36 (100 O 0 o|78 7 20 | 36 37 33 32 35 42| 38 34 34 45 36 30 23
Lab 34 0 100 O 0 3 77 29| 32 36 33 39 36 27| 33 35 40 26 36 42 28
Lib Dem 7 0 0 100 O 2 1 26 8 6 8 9 6 6 8 6 10 9 5 5 5
Other 23 0 0 0O 100| 18 15 25 24 22 26 20 23 25| 22 24 16 20 23 23 45
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100| 16 6 9 14 12 10 6 15 18| 10 17 10 14 15 16 3
Green 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 4 6 8 7 3 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 4
SNP / PCY 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 2 5 3 0 0 2 0 37
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 6 17 7 4 2 5 6 10 4 5 7 2
Don't know 13 0 0 0 0 8 9 20 8 17 13 14 12 12| 11 14 12 13 12 13 11
Oct Oct
1-2 2-3
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 34 34 | 86 6 51 14|69 11 30 | 39 30 25 35 33 40| 37 31 31 42 34 29 30
Disapprove 53 52 6 8 37 74|21 79 58| 52 51 48 48 56 51| 51 53 50 45 51 59 59
Don’tknow 13 14 8 8 11 11|10 10 12 9 19 27 17 11 9 13 15 19 13 15 12 11
Sept Oct
25-26 2-3
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Verywell 5 9 26 0 8 3|20 3 4 11 7 4 9 9 10| 8 9 5 13 8 7 6
Fairly well 36 36 |68 15 55 29|60 18 35 | 37 36 35 32 35 42| 40 32 36 41 39 31 28
TOTAL WELL 41 45 94 15 63 32 80 21 39 48 43 39 41 44 52 48 41 41 54 47 38 34
Fairly badly 31 26 4 40 26 31|12 39 32| 25 27 27 25 26 27| 25 27 29 24 25 26 29
Very badly 22 23 1 42 8 36| 6 37 22| 24 22 18 25 26 20| 21 25 21 18 22 29 33
TOTAL BADLY 53 49 5 82 34 67 18 76 54 49 49 45 50 52 47 46 52 50 42 47 55 62
Don'tknow 6 6 |1 3 2 1|2 3 7|4 8 |17 9 4 1|5 7] 9 5 6 6 5
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Sept Oct
25-26 2-3

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?

Very well 3 3
Fairly well 21 19

Fairly badly 35 34

Very badly 32 34

Don’tknow 9

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well 1 1
Fairly well 15 15

Fairly badly 30 33
Very badly 45 41

Don’t know 10 10

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well 2
Fairly well 27 28

Fairly badly 37 34
Very badly 27 28

Don’tknow 8

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad
for people like you?

Very good 2 2 4 0 13 1 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 1

Fairly good 16 18 |39 6 43 9 |31 9 22 | 21 15 12 17 18 22| 19 17 18 20 20 16 15

Fairly bad 27 26 [ 22 30 20 32| 26 28 26 | 25 27 18 26 28 29| 27 26 20 28 27 25 32

Very bad 26 25 8 44 8 32|14 41 21| 27 23 23 23 28 25| 24 27 27 22 21 30 27

Doesn’t make much difference either way 23 22 |25 16 14 25|25 18 22| 19 25 26 24 21 21| 24 21 21 23 23 22 22
Don’'tknow 6 6 2 3 3 2 2 3 6 4 7 18 8 4 1 4 8 11 5 6 5 4
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Do you think the coalition government is managing
the economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better 2 2
Get a little better

Stay about the same
Get a little worse 25 25
Get a lot worse

20 26 24 27 24

Don't know
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the coalition agreement between the
Conservatives and Liberal Democrats, do you think it
has been a good or bad thing for...
The country
A good thing 24 149 8 56 9 |39 10 29| 29 19 20 24 24 24| 26 20 22 27 24 21 19
A bad thing 44 17 70 25 66| 26 66 41 | 46 42 39 40 47 46| 43 46 45 38 41 52 50
Neither 24 | 30 16 16 23|30 19 22| 21 26 19 25 23 25| 23 24 21 26 27 19 21
Don't know 9 5 6 3 2 5 6 9 4 13 22 11 6 5 8 10 12 8 8 8 10
The Conservative party
A good thing 28 | 36 26 46 12|30 29 34 | 32 25 29 31 29 24| 30 26 31 30 29 23 31
A bad thing 43 | 39 48 26 71| 48 46 36 | 43 43 31 38 43 52| 42 44 41 42 41 48 39
Neither 20 | 21 19 23 13|18 19 22| 20 20 19 19 21 20| 20 19 15 20 20 22 20
Don't know 9 4 7 5 4 5 6 8 6 13 21 12 7 4 8 11 13 8 11 7 10
The Liberal Democrat party
A good thing 19 |35 8 28 17|33 10 17| 21 17 12 19 18 23| 20 18 20 22 15 18 18
A bad thing 59 | 46 77 53 63|46 74 64 | 62 57 53 58 62 59| 61 57 56 54 62 64 64
Neither 13 14 10 15 15|15 10 11 | 12 13 14 11 12 14| 12 14 11 15 13 11 9
Don't know 9 5 5 4 5 6 5 7 5 13 20 12 8 3 7 12 13 8 9 8 9
Thinking about Nick Clegg's decision in May 2010 to
enter into a coalition with the Conservative party,
which of the following best represents your view?
It was a honourable decision for the Liberal Democrats to
enter into a coalition, providing a stable government at a 30 |51 14 72 20|46 14 40|33 28 |25 30 20 34| 33 27 | 20 33 31 28 27
time of crisis when they knew it would probably make
them unpopular
It was a dishonourable decision for the Liberal Democrats
to enter into a coalition, betraying their supporters and 43 24 69 13 52| 26 67 40 | 45 41 31 41 47 45| 43 43 41 40 40 48 50
their beliefs in order to get into power
Neither 17 21 11 15 20| 21 13 12 16 17 20 19 15 15| 16 18 19 20 17 13 12
Don't know 10 5 6 0 7 6 7 8 6 13 23 10 9 6 8 12 11 7 12 10 12
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Sept Oct
25-26 2-3

Which of main party leaders do you trust the most?

David Cameron 22 24 | 72 2 4 6 | 55 6 12 | 26 23 21 23 24 28| 26 23 22 30 24 20 18
Ed Miliband 18 17 1 54 11 0 1 41 15 19 15 15 19 20 14| 17 17 22 14 16 21 12
Nick Clegg 4 5 1 2 53 0 1 2 14 6 4 4 7 4 5 7 3 6 7 4 3 6
Nigel Farage 10 11 6 3 0 68|17 6 7 13 9 10 7 11 15| 9 13 7 12 11 13 6
None of them 40 36 18 36 26 23|24 39 44| 30 42 33 36 36 37| 36 36 34 32 37 36 54
Don'tknow 6 6 2 3 6 3 3 6 7 5 7 16 9 5 2 5 8 9 5 8 6 4
And which would you trust the most to make the right
decisions on...
The economy
David Cameron 35 38 [ 88 8 32 32|75 14 31| 41 35 26 34 39 44| 40 35 37 46 37 32 28
Ed Miliband 17 17 1 51 15 2 1 41 14| 19 15 12 20 19 13| 17 17 23 13 18 19 12
Nick Clegg 3 3 1 1 32 1 1 1 10 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3
Nigel Farage 5 5 1 1 0 35| 5 3 3 6 4 6 3 5 7 4 7 3 6 4 7 1
None of them 29 26 4 27 11 23|12 30 31| 23 29 27 27 25 25| 26 26 23 20 26 26 47
Don't know 11 12 5 11 9 7 6 11 11 7 16 26 12 9 8 10 13 11 11 14 12 10
The NHS
David Cameron 19 24 | 66 2 13 15|56 4 16 | 27 22 15 22 24 30| 26 23 21 31 22 20 18
Ed Miliband 33 30 6 75 20 11| 5 65 32| 32 28 26 29 33 28| 31 29 35 25 31 35 26
Nick Clegg 5 6 4 2 51 1 3 3 17 7 4 5 7 6 5 7 5 7 7 5 4 7
Nigel Farage 5 5 1 1 1 3| 7 2 2 6 4 5 4 5 6 3 7 2 6 6 6 1
None of them 26 23 14 14 9 26|21 16 23| 20 26 21 25 24 23| 23 23 24 19 23 23 40
Don't know 12 12 9 7 6 12| 8 9 10 8 15 27 13 9 7 10 13 11 11 14 11 9
Schools and education
David Cameron 20 26 | 73 2 11 18|59 6 17 | 28 25 15 24 27 33| 28 24 26 33 26 22 16
Ed Miliband 27 25 2 69 11 6 3 58 22| 27 22 23 24 27 22| 25 24 29 20 26 28 23
Nick Clegg 8 8 6 4 60 2 6 4 20| 11 5 8 9 9 6 9 7 8 10 6 7 9
Nigel Farage 5 5 1 1 0 34| 6 2 2 6 4 5 3 4 6 3 7 2 5 6 6 1
None of them 26 23 8 15 12 28|16 19 26 | 20 25 22 25 22 22| 22 24 22 20 22 22 41
Don'tknow 14 14 9 9 5 13 ] 10 11 12 9 18 27 14 10 11| 12 16 12 12 15 16 11
Defence
David Cameron 30 31 |74 8 28 13|62 14 23| 35 26 18 28 33 36| 33 27 32 36 30 25 26
Ed Miliband 14 14 1 43 11 3 1 34 10 16 12 11 17 16 10| 14 14 16 11 16 17 9
Nick Clegg 3 3 1 2 27 1 0 2 10 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 3
Nigel Farage 8 8 4 2 1 46| 9 4 5 10 5 10 6 7 8 6 9 5 8 8 9 2
None of them 29 28 11 27 18 24|18 27 35| 24 31 29 27 27 29| 28 28 29 23 25 28 48
Don'tknow 16 17 10 18 15 13| 10 19 17 10 23 30 18 14 14| 15 19 15 18 18 17 12
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Law and order
David Cameron 27 31 76 7 27 14|61 13 26 | 34 28 18 29 32 37| 33 27 34 37 29 26 24
Ed Miliband 17 16 1 49 9 3 1 37 14| 18 14 14 17 19 12| 16 15 18 13 17 20 11
Nick Clegg 3 4 1 2 37 0 1 3 13 6 3 5 6 3 4 6 2 4 5 3 5 4
Nigel Farage 10 9 5 2 1 55|12 5 5 10 8 10 5 9 11 7 11 5 9 11 11 4
None of them 27 25 9 23 13 21|17 26 27 | 22 27 23 26 24 25| 24 26 25 21 24 24 44
Don'tknow 16 15 8 17 12 8 8 17 16 | 10 21 30 16 13 11| 14 18 15 16 16 14 15
Europe
David Cameron 17 19 53 3 11 2 |38 6 15 | 18 19 16 19 18 20| 20 17 19 22 17 15 15
Ed Miliband 17 17 1 49 15 1 1 40 16 | 20 14 15 20 19 13| 18 16 23 14 17 19 14
Nick Clegg 6 8 3 5 54 0 3 5 23 | 10 6 9 10 7 6 10 5 10 8 7 8 8
Nigel Farage 22 22 25 10 2 85|35 13 13| 26 18 14 12 24 30| 19 25 18 26 22 22 10
None of them 24 22 10 20 10 10| 15 22 21| 18 25 20 24 21 22| 21 23 18 18 23 23 40
Don'tknow 13 13 9 13 8 3 8 14 12 8 18 26 15 11 9 12 15 12 13 15 13 12
The environment
David Cameron 16 18 52 1 7 9 |43 4 10 | 19 17 11 18 19 20| 19 17 16 24 18 15 11
Ed Miliband 17 16 3 48 5 3 3 39 14| 18 15 15 16 19 14| 17 16 19 13 17 20 13
Nick Clegg 11 11 9 6 62 5 7 7 25 | 14 7 8 13 12 8 13 8 14 11 10 9 9
Nigel Farage 4 5 3 1 2 32| 6 2 2 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 6 2 6 5 6 1
None of them 33 32 19 28 11 34|27 31 33|31 34 31 33 31 35| 31 34 30 29 31 32 50
Don't know 19 18 14 15 12 16| 14 17 16 | 12 23 29 17 15 17| 16 20 18 17 19 18 15
Welfare benefits
David Cameron 21 26 72 3 13 15|58 7 15 | 28 25 18 21 28 33| 28 24 25 31 28 21 20
Ed Miliband 26 26 6 67 19 8 6 56 28| 28 23 20 26 28 24| 26 26 29 23 26 29 20
Nick Clegg 5 5 3 2 47 1 2 2 16 7 4 4 8 4 5 6 4 5 7 3 5 5
Nigel Farage 8 8 4 2 0 44 )11 3 4 8 7 8 7 7 9 6 9 4 9 7 9 3
None of them 27 23 8 16 13 24|15 21 25| 19 27 25 24 23 21| 22 24 23 19 22 23 41
Don'tknow 12 12 7 9 8 8 8 11 12 9 15 26 14 10 8 11 14 15 11 13 12 11
Immigration
David Cameron 17 45 5 16 113 7 14 | 17 17 13 20 17 16| 19 14 21 20 14 13 14
Ed Miliband 13 2 38 7 1 1 30 11| 14 11 11 15 15 9 13 13 16 9 15 15 8
Nick Clegg 5 2 4 39 O 2 3 14 7 3 6 7 4 4 6 3 7 6 3 4 6
Nigel Farage 26 31 14 11 85|40 18 17 | 29 23 18 15 29 36| 24 29 20 29 26 28 18
None of them 26 12 25 17 10| 16 27 31| 24 29 27 28 25 26| 27 26 25 22 28 26 42
Don't know 13 8 14 11 3 7 14 13 9 17 25 15 11 9 12 15 12 14 13 13 11
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of the party leaders do you think has the
best policies to help...
People on benefits
David Cameron 18 50 2 8 13|41 5 13 | 20 17 12 17 19 22| 19 18 16 26 17 14 13
Ed Miliband 33 17 70 29 19|19 60 32| 38 28 30 32 36 32| 34 31 38 28 33 40 24
Nick Clegg 4 4 1 34 1 2 2 11 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 4
Nigel Farage 4 3 0 2 24| 5 1 1 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 2
None of them 25 14 16 11 29|21 19 28| 21 29 20 24 27 26| 28 28 22 22 25 24 45
Don't know 16 12 10 16 14| 12 12 15| 11 19 30 18 11 12| 16 14 16 14 18 16 12
People in low paid jobs
David Cameron 21 60 2 7 11|48 5 12 | 28 19 15 19 21 24| 21 21 20 29 18 17 12
Ed Miliband 31 11 74 21 15|12 64 32| 35 28 24 30 35 32| 31 32 38 27 31 36 25
Nick Clegg 6 4 1 50 1 3 2 17 8 4 7 6 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 6 6
Nigel Farage 5 2 1 2 31| 6 1 3 6 4 10 4 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 2
None of them 24 13 13 10 31|21 17 25| 20 28 19 23 25 25| 22 26 20 20 26 22 41
Don't know 13 11 8 11 11|11 10 11 9 18 25 18 9 10| 14 12 14 12 15 14 13
People in middle income jobs
David Cameron 34 75 15 23 25|63 20 26 | 38 30 29 25 34 44| 36 31 33 40 34 30 25
Ed Miliband 19 2 52 14 3 3 43 17 | 22 16 14 24 20 15| 18 20 24 16 16 21 17
Nick Clegg 6 1 6 43 2 1 5 14 7 5 5 6 6 6 7 4 4 6 6 5 8
Nigel Farage 5 3 2 1 33| 6 3 2 7 4 6 5 5 6 4 7 3 6 5 7 1
None of them 22 10 15 8 27|18 18 26 | 18 26 19 23 25 20| 21 24 22 19 23 21 36
Don't know 14 9 10 11 10| 9 11 14 9 19 27 18 10 10| 14 14 14 13 15 16 13
Wealthy people
David Cameron 65 77 69 74 59|71 71 68| 70 59 47 59 69 72| 66 63 69 67 61 63 63
Ed Miliband 5 1 15 2 1 1 1n 4 6 5 4 8 5 3 5 6 4 4 6 7 4
Nick Clegg 1 1 0o 10 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Nigel Farage 4 2 2 1 17| 4 2 2 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 5 4 1
None of them 13 8 8 6 13|13 8 11 | 10 16 15 13 13 12| 12 14 12 11 15 11 20
Don't know 12 1 7 6 8 |10 7 12 8 16 28 15 8 9 12 12 12 11 13 13 12
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This week the Conservative party held their annual
party conference.
From what you have seen or heard about David
Cameron's speech and announcements at
Conservative party conference, has it made your
opinion of him more positive, more negative or has it
made no difference?
Has made my opinion of David Cameron more positive 20 48 5 20 14 | 37 9 16 | 23 17 15 18 19 25| 21 19 19 23 23 15 17
Has made my opinion of David Cameron more negative 10 1 19 13 13 3 17 11 12 9 12 9 12 9 11 10 15 9 9 11 11
No difference - | already had a negative opinion of David 38| 5 62 35 53|15 57 44|38 38 |30 35 39 41| 38 38 | 37 32 35 43 52
Cameron and | still do
No difference - | already had a positive opinion of D_awd 14 36 2 14 8|3 s 11 | 15 14 9 5 14 17| 15 14 13 18 13 14 9
Cameron and | still do
Don't know 17 10 11 18 13| 14 12 17 12 22 35 23 15 7 16 19 17 17 20 17 12
Currently the higher 40p rate of income tax is paid on
income over £41,900. David Cameron has said that a
Conservative government would increase this level so
that 40% income tax is paid on income over £50,000.
Do you support or oppose increasing the threshold
for 40p income tax from £41,900 to £50,000?
Support 49 | 79 33 49 49| 73 37 44 | 52 47 37 50 51 52| 55 42 50 56 45 47 42
Oppose 33 | 13 48 38 38| 16 46 41 | 36 30 33 29 32 37| 30 37 31 27 36 35 41
Don't know 18 9 18 13 13|11 17 14| 12 23 30 22 16 11| 16 21 20 17 19 17 17
David Cameron also announced that a future
Conservative government would scrap the Human
Rights Act and introduce a British Bill of Rights
instead.
Do you support or oppose scrapping the Human
Rights Act?
Support 48 | 80 26 26 78| 79 33 33| 52 44 28 37 52 61| 46 52 37 56 49 48 35
Oppose 28 6 49 53 9 7 42 41| 31 25 36 33 27 21| 30 25 36 21 27 28 44
Don't know 24 | 14 25 21 13|14 24 26 | 17 31 36 29 21 18| 24 23 27 22 24 24 21
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If the Conservatives win next year's general election,
do you think they would or would not do each of the
following by 2020?

Increase the personal tax allowance from £10,000 to
£12,500 a year

Definitely would
Probably would

Probably would not
Definitely would not

Don't know
Increase the threshold for paying income tax at 40p in

the pound, from just under £42,000 a year to £50,000 a
year

Definitely would
Probably would

Probably would not
Definitely would not

Don't know
Protect the National Health service from public
spending cuts

Definitely would
Probably would

Probably would not
Definitely would not

Don't know
Hold a referendum on Britain's membership of the

European Union
Definitely would
Probably would

Probably would not
Definitely would not

Don't know
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Build an extra 100,000 affordable homes for first-time
buyers
Definitely would 6 |16 2 2 5|14 2 2] 6 6 6 6 6 8] 6 7 4 8 9 4 6
Probably would 28 |49 17 33 21|42 18 29|27 28 |21 28 29 29| 30 25 25 32 23 29 24
TOTAL WOULD 34 65 19 35 26 56 20 31 33 34 27 34 35 37 36 32 29 40 32 33 30
Probably would not 34 | 18 42 38 47|23 42 41|35 32 |27 31 34 38| 34 33 35 31 36 32 39
Definitely would not 13 [ 2 23 8 164 21 12|16 10 |12 13 14 10| 12 14 14 9 13 16 13
TOTAL WOULD NOT 47 20 65 46 63 27 63 53 51 42 39 44 48 48 46 47 49 40 49 48 52
Don't know 20 |15 15 19 12|17 17 17|16 24 |34 22 17 15| 18 22 | 22 20 19 19 18
Ensure that only English MPs are allowed to vote on
English laws
Definitely would 13 |24 8 10 13|22 9 9 |14 12 |9 11 13 17| 13 14 10 13 13 11 27
Probably would 34 | 43 34 42 24|38 34 39|38 31 |31 36 33 35|37 31 32 34 33 33 45
TOTAL WOULD 47 67 42 52 37 60 43 48 52 43 40 47 46 52 50 45 42 47 46 44 72
Probably would not 23 | 17 24 27 38|21 24 27|24 21 |19 21 24 24| 23 22 25 24 23 23 12
Definitely would not 7 1 9 6 16| 4 9 6 8 6 7 6 8 6 6 8 4 6 6 11 1
TOTAL WOULD NOT 30 18 33 33 54 25 33 33 32 27 26 27 32 30 29 30 29 30 29 34 13
Don't know 23 |15 24 15 9 |15 24 20|16 29 |3 25 21 18| 21 25| 29 22 25 21 14
Thinking about those Conservative MPs who have
defected to join UKIP, why do you think they have
switched parties?
Because they think UKIP better reflects their V'e"gzl‘?:f: 47 | 43 46 43 82|49 46 50|50 45 |42 42 a8 53| a7 47 | 48 49 48 44 45
Because they think they have a better chance of being 31 |3 36 40 13|34 34 20|31 31 |26 31 32 33|32 30| 20 30 32 33 2
elected as UKIP MPs
Neither 8 |10 8 7 3|8 9 7|09 8 [13 10 8 6] 9 8 9 6 9 11 9
Don't know 13 |10 10 10 2|9 11 14|10 16 |19 18 12 8| 12 14 15 14 11 12 15

More generally, do you think it is acceptable or
unacceptable behaviour for Members of Parliament to
change from one party to another?

Acceptable - if a politician thinks a different party now
better represents their views it is right and principled that 46 | 40 41 52 76| 44 41 51 | 49 43 49 45 45 45| 44 a7 49 46 46 43 45
they change parties

Unacceptable - most politicians are elected as party
candidates, and changing parties is a betrayal of the

43 56 49 43 19| 50 49 40 | 43 44 29 40 45 51| 46 40 38 45 42 45 44
people who voted for them and who worked to get them
elected

Don't know 11 4 10 5 5 7 10 9 8 14 22 15 10 4 9 13 13 9 12 12 10
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Some people have suggested that the Conservative
party and UKIP should have a pact at the next
election, where the two parties do not stand
candidates against each other in target seats. Would
you support or oppose an electoral pact between
UKIP and the Conservative party?

Support
Oppose
Don't know

Do you think UKIP is or is not a racist party?
Is a racist party
Is not a racist party
Don't know

Do you think UKIP are more or less likely to have
candidates with racist or offensive views than other
political parties?
More likely than other parties to have candidates with
racist or offensive views
Less likely than other parties to have candidates with
racist or offensive views
No different to other parties
Don't know

Last weekend the Conservative MP Brooks Newmark
resigned as a minister after he sent a naked photo of
himself to a journalist who was pretending to be a
female Tory activist.
Do you think Brooks Newmark was right or wrong to
resign?
Right to resign - his behaviour was not acceptable for a
government minister
Wrong to resign - the private sex lives of ministers
shouldn't affect whether or not they keep their jobs
Don't know
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May
15-16

41
40
19

May
1-2

58

29
10

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | Wales
2130 | 627 | 588 | 121 | 229 | 614 | 534 | 446 |1033| 1097 | 253 | 539 | 728 [609[1214] 916 273 692 456 524 185
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 29 4 9 30 | 31 6 7 19 11 7 14 14 20| 14 15 11 19 15 14 8
62 | 48 79 79 57|44 77 77 | 64 59 57 61 63 63| 64 59 62 57 62 63 72
24 23 18 11 13| 25 17 17 17 30 36 25 24 17| 22 26 27 24 23 24 20
Oct
2-3
41 [ 32 59 61 2 |25 57 52| 39 43 42 49 40 35| 48 32 50 35 42 38 56
41 | 54 22 25 96| 60 25 33 | 48 35 36 33 43 49| 37 47 33 47 38 45 31
18 14 19 14 2 15 18 15 13 22 23 17 18 16| 15 21 16 18 20 17 14
Oct
2-3
55 | 57 68 8L 9 |45 63 66 | 56 55 63 61 55 48| 63 45 65 52 52 53 67
3 1 3 3 8 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 2
32 | 36 20 12 81|46 25 25| 34 31 15 24 35 44| 28 39 21 35 35 36 23
9 6 9 4 2 6 9 7 6 12 17 12 9 5 6 13 12 9 11 8 8
62 | 63 66 57 67|66 68 59 | 60 63 40 48 66 78| 63 60 63 66 61 56 63
25 | 29 23 32 24|25 22 29| 30 20 34 33 22 17| 26 23 22 23 25 28 25
13 9 12 10 9 9 10 12| 10 16 26 19 11 6 11 17 16 11 14 16 12

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 627 | 588 | 121 | 229 | 614 [ 534 | 446 |1033| 1097 | 253 | 539 | 728 | 6091214 | 916 273 692 456 524 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Brooks Newmark was caught through an undercover
investigation where the journalist pretended to be a
activist and flirted and exchanged photographs with
MPs on social media. Do you think this investigation
was justified or unjustified?
Justified 25 | 23 31 18 33|25 32 21| 26 25 14 20 27 33| 24 28 28 26 25 23 27
Unjustified 56 66 50 67 59|63 53 61 61 51 53 57 58 54| 60 51 52 57 55 57 56
Don't know 19 11 19 15 8 12 15 18 13 23 34 23 15 13| 16 22 20 16 19 20 17
Sept Oct
25-26  2-3
People have proposed introducing a new tax on
houses worth more than £2 million.
In PRINCIPLE, do you think this is a good or bad idea?
Agoodidea 59 61 | 52 75 65 53|48 73 69 | 58 63 54 60 65 59| 60 61 54 60 61 62 68
Abadidea 21 20 32 9 19 30|33 10 17 25 15 16 19 17 24| 22 16 23 22 17 17 18
Not sure 20 20 16 17 16 16| 19 18 14 17 22 30 21 18 17| 18 23 24 18 21 21 14
And in PRACTICE, do you think this would or would
not be workable?
Would be workable in practice 42 41 | 36 51 48 36| 33 48 46 | 42 39 38 45 41 39| 42 40 38 40 39 43 46
Would not be workable in practice 35 33 | 43 25 33 44| 44 27 32| 37 30 28 25 35 41| 36 29 32 35 33 31 33
Not sure 23 26 | 21 24 19 20|23 25 22| 21 31 34 31 24 20| 22 31 30 25 28 25 21
Sept Oct
25-26 2-3
Do you approve or disapprove of...The RAF taking part
in air strike operations against Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 58 58 75 54 67 68|72 55 52 65 50 45 52 60 66| 59 56 56 60 56 58 51
Disapprove 22 25 16 28 21 25|19 26 27 | 23 26 26 27 24 23| 25 25 24 23 24 24 38
Don'tknow 19 18 9 18 12 7 9 19 20| 12 23 29 21 16 11| 17 19 20 16 21 17 11
The RAF taking part in air strike operations against
Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 53 52 | 69 48 57 64|66 50 45 | 61 44 43 48 55 56| 53 52 48 55 51 54 47
Disapprove 24 27 19 31 27 27|20 29 32 26 29 27 29 26 28| 28 27 27 25 26 26 42
Don't know 23 20 13 21 16 9 14 21 22 13 27 30 23 18 16| 19 21 25 19 24 19 11
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2014

Weighted Sample

Sept
25-26
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the
USA sending ground troops back into Iraq to help
fight Islamic State/ISIS?
26
53
21

Approve
Disapprove
Don't know

How effective or ineffective do you think air strikes in
Irag will be at combating Islamic State/ISIS?

Very effective

Fairly effective

TOTAL EFFECTIVE
Fairly ineffective

Very ineffective
TOTAL INEFFECTIVE
Don't know
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You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | Wales
2130 | 627 | 588 | 121 | 229 | 614 | 534 | 446 |1033| 1097 | 253 | 539 | 728 | 609 | 1214 | 916 273 692 456 524 185
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Oct
2-3
28 34 29 38 34|34 29 23| 35 22 21 33 32 22| 28 29 31 27 31 28 21
51 49 50 45 57|48 51 54| 49 52 54 43 47 60| 50 51 45 51 48 51 63
21 17 21 18 9 18 20 23 16 26 25 24 21 18| 22 21 24 22 22 21 17
6 8 4 10 8 7 4 4 7 4 5 6 5 5 5 6 7 7 5 5 1
36 47 34 48 44 | 46 34 32 | 40 32 25 32 36 42| 35 37 32 38 37 35 32
42 55 38 58 52 53 38 36 47 36 30 38 41 47 40 43 39 45 42 40 33
30 28 33 23 28|28 33 35| 31 29 31 29 30 30| 32 27 30 29 30 31 33
12 6 14 9 141 8 13 12 | 12 12 13 13 13 10| 12 12 11 10 11 14 19
42 34 47 32 42 36 46 47 43 41 44 42 43 40 44 39 41 39 41 45 52
17 |12 15 10 6|12 16 17|10 23 |25 19 15 12| 16 18 | 20 16 16 16 15
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 100 128
Male 25 to 39 183 268
Male 40 to 59 399 360
Male 60 + 318 277
Female 18 to 24 114 126
Female 25 to 39 263 271
Female 40 to 59 464 368
Female 60 + 289 332
Region
North England 510 524
Midlands 316 349
East 182 204
London 271 273
South England 462 488
Wales 112 107
Scotland 277 185
Social Grade
AB 832 596
C1 565 618
C2 333 447
DE 400 469
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 457 302
Sun/ Star 242 428
Mirror / Record 132 187
Guardian / Independent 176 94
FT / Times / Telegraph 158 170
Other Paper 345 245
No Paper 620 703
Political Party Identification
Labour 713 673
Conservative 523 592
Liberal Democrat 169 202
SNP/Plaid Cymru 70 40
Others 167 104
None/ DK 488 518

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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